Amortised Cost through profit or Sheet Carrying

loss Amount

£'000 £'000 £'000

Investments

Long Term Investments Available for Sale - 21,412 21,412

Short Term Investments Available for Sale 3,264 - 3,264

Short Term Investments Loans & Receivables 4,520 - 4,520

Debtors

Short Term Debtors Loans & Receivables 5,343 - 5,343

Long Term Debtors Loans & Receivables 195 - 195

Cash & Cash Equivalents Loans & Receivables 6,685 - 6,685

Cash & Cash Equivalents Available for Sale - 5,103 5,103

Reclassified amounts at 1 April 2018 20,007 26,515 46,522

Remeasurements at 1 April 2018 (14) - (14)

Remeasured carrying amounts at 1 April 2018 19,993 26,515 46,508

The Council had a UK Gilt bond investment at 1 April 2018 with a fair value of £3.2m for which an amortised cost had to be newly

calculated on it's reclassification which led to a £14k remeasurement adjustment.

14(b). Financial Instruments Effect of Asset Reclassification and Remeasurement on the Balance Sheet

This note shows how the new balances at 1 April 2018 for financial assets are incorporated into the Balance Sheet.

IAS 39 IFRS 9

31 March 2018 Reclassification Remeasurement 1 April 2018

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Usable Reserves

General Fund 8,344 - (41) 8,303

Other Usable Reserves 26,612 - - 26,612
Total Usable Reserves 34,956 - (41) 34,915

Unusable Reserves

Available for Sale Financial Instruments Reserve (116) 116 - -

Pooled Investment Funds Adjustment Account - (89) - (89)

Other Unusable Reserves 35,891 - - 35,891
Total Unusable Reserves 35,775 27 - 35,802

Total Reserves 70,731 27 (41) 70,717

56

Notes to the Core Financial Statements